Tender Notice

Government of Pakistan

Geological Survey of Pakistan, Islamabad

Geosciences Advance Research Laboratories

Sealed Tenders are invited from the GST, Income Tax registered firms/suppliers who are on the active taxpayer list of the Federal Board of Revenue for the supply of the WD XRF scientific instrument for the Geological Survey of Pakistan on C&F basis (as per specifications).

Sr. No.	Items	Details
1	Procurement of WD XRF	PROCUREMENT OF Wavelength Dispersive XRF (WD XRF), on C&F basis

Conditions & Regulations:

- a) The last date of receipt of bids is <u>05-03-2025</u> till <u>11.00</u> am. Bid must contain a bid Security of Rs. <u>2,000,000</u>/- in the shape of a pay order/CDR in favor of Director General, Geological Survey of Pakistan.
- b) Tender documents/RFPs (Separate for each type) containing bidding procedure, terms & conditions and items specifications can be downloaded from EPADS website www.eprocure.gov.pk.
- c) The tender notice is also available on www.gsp.gov.pk and PPRA website www.ppra.org.pk.
- d) The Bids must be submitted online on EPADS on or before 05-03-2025 by 11.00 am.
- e) Technical Bids/proposals will be opened on the same date at 11.30 am in the presence of bidders or their authorized representatives.

Chairman Purchase committee

Instrumental Up-gradation of Geo-science Advance Research Laboratories Islamabad to be used In Economic Mineral Exploration Geological Survey of Pakistan

Park Road, Chak Shahzad, Islamabad

Ph. No. 051-9255137